Model No. Pipe Size Threaded Strip Size Height Height Safe
(inches) Connection(r) (mm) (mm) Adjustment (h) working
(mm) (H) (mm) Load (kgs)
SSC028 ¾” 10 1.5x20 61 28 150
SSC035 1" 10 1.5x21 68 35 150
SSC040 1 ¼” 10 1.5x22 75 42 150
SSC048 1 ½” 10 1.5x23 81 48 150
SSC060 2" 10 1.5x24 100 60 150
SSC075 2 ½” 10 2x32 120 73 225
SSC090 3" 10 2x33 135 89 225
SSC100 3 ½” 10 2x34 150 105 225
SSC115 4" 10 2.5x32 165 115 225
SSC140 5" 12 2.5x40 195 140 300
SSC168 6" 12 3x40 230 168 300
SSC200 8" 12 3x50 290 219 450
SSC250 10" 12 3x50 315 273 500
SELECTION TABLE (Table No: B-07-01)
Head Office: MARS Complex, Poothole Road, Thrissur, Kerala